a]		Date Received For Filing
Notice of Determination		ORIGINAL FILED
TO: Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail P.O Box 3044	Street Address 1400 Tenth St.	AUG 062019
Sacramento, CA 95812-0344	Sacramento, CA 95814	KRISTINE LEE KINGS COUNTY CLERK
 County Clerk County of Kings Kings County Government Center Hanford, California 93230 		L
FROM: Kings County Planning Commissio Kings County Government Center Hanford, CA 93230	n	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): SCH# 2019069068

Project Title: Conditional Use Permit No. 18-01

Project Location: 16829 Avenal Cutoff Road, Lemoore, CA

Project Description: The applicant proposes to construct a 300-MW solar energy generating facility with up to 1,200 MW hours of battery storage on approximately 2,490 acres of privately owned land.

Applicant Name, Address, & Phone Number: <u>RE Slate LLC, 3000 Oak Road, Suite 300, Walnut Creek, CA</u> 94597, (415) 969-0395

This is to advise that the <u>Kings County Planning Commission</u> (\square Lead Agency or \square Responsible Agency) has approved the above described project on <u>August 5, 2019</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project $[\square$ will \square will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provision of CEQA.
 X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were [X] were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the Kings County Community Development Agency, 1400 W. Lacey Boulevard, Hanford, CA 93230.

Signature (Public Agency) Title: Deputy Director - Planning

Date August 6, 2019

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

h:hplanninghand development section/zoning admin/eup/2010 to 2019/2018/cup 18-01 re slate solar project/notices/cup 18-01 notice of determination

August 6, 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

TILOR NE	Kings Jounty Planning and Insp. Stions Receipt of Fees						
Building Permit:							
Planning Permit:	CUP 18-01						
Receipt Number:	2022608	Receipt Date:	2	/1/2018			
Check Or Cash 1:	СН	Check Number:	4	2748	Amount:	5,485.75	
Check Or Cash 2:		Check Number:			Amount:	0.00	
Check Or Cash 3:		Check Number:			Amount:	0.00	
Received From:	Helix Enviorneme	ntal Planning					
Received By:		n an					
DESCRIPTION	- and		<u>Fund</u>	Dept	Acct Number		AMOUN
DFG CLERK FEE (\$	•			157200	81615000		50.0
DFG ENV DOC FILI			3500		51050138		2,280.7
ENVIRONMENTAL F				270000	81607030		630.0
FIRE - DEVELOPEN				241000	81607070		95.0
PW - DEVELOPEME ZONING FEES	INI FEE			179000	81607070		60.0
ZONING FEES				270000	81240000		2,370.0
				An	nount Paid		5,485.7

HELIX ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING, INC.

((Reason for payment: Conditional Use Permit application fee

42748

	Kings County Planning and Inspections Receipt of Fees								
Building Permit:									
Planning Permit:									
Receipt Number:	2024336	Receipt Date:	8/6/:	2019					
Check Or Cash 1:	CC	Check Number:	376	3316655	Amount:	74.00			
Check Or Cash 2:		Check Number:			Amount:	0.00			
Check Or Cash 3:		Check Number:			Amount:	0.00			
Received From:	RECURRENT E	ENERGY/HERRON,CHRIS	STY						
Received By:									
DESCRIPTION			Fund	Dept	Acct Number	:	AMOUNT		
DFG ENV DOC FILI	NG FEE		3500		51050138		74.00		
				А	mount Paid		74.00		

.

.

ł

,